Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1732(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 427/380/447/448/456/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 08/05/2023 at @ 8:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
29/08/2023 At 8:26 AM	Khuga Tampak, Zou Veng, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	29/08/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Minboi Vaiphei. Chairman Beneficiary Committee, Lingsiphai Village, CCPur # 9862956598	Some unknown persons	Mischief causing damage, theft, criminal trespass, house trespass, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night	SI Thianminboi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Inchair Churachandour Police Manupur	e	Punishable u/s / 427/380/447/448/456/34 IPC		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

(Julyaka 13

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS

29/08/2023 Ottlicer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Moniour

To,

The Officer Incharge, Churachandpur Police Station, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir.

With due respect I have the honour to report that on May 8th, 2023, at around 08:00 pm some unknown persons dismantled the constructed Community Hall at Khuga Tampak, Zoveng, Lamka, which was tin roofed Building measuring breath wise 40X40 and height of 15 metres cost approximately Rs. 10,00,000 (rupees ten lakh only) and still the final installment is yet to receive till date. It was constructed under the Work Order No. DC(CCP)/DRDA-MLA(CCP)/4/2022-23(1) dated 26th July, 2022 of Deputy Commissioner Churachandpur (enclosed).

I, therefore, request you to take legal action against to the miscreant for further necessary action.

Encloser:

Xerox copy of work order.

Treated as DE of FIR NO. 1732 68/2023 (CP-PS US 427/380) 447/448/456/34 IFC

oc/CLP-PS

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manspur Yours faithfully,

Mukot

Minboi Vaiphei
Chairman, Beneficiary Committee
Lingsiphai Village
Phone No. 9862956598
Chairman
MLA LADP

MLA LADP Beneficiary Committee 58 AC Churachandpur



NO.EE/DRDA (CCP)/MLA (CCP)/4/2022-23(1)

OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT RURAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY: CHURACHANDPUR DISTRICT

Churachandpur, the 28th July, 2022.

looi Vayshei

Subject : Work Order

The work mentioned below is hereby awarded to you for implementation under MLALADP/2022-23 (1st Installment) in pursuance of Sanction Order No.DC(CCP)/DRDA-MLA(CCP)/4/2022-23(1) Dated 26th July, 2022 of Deputy Commissioner Churachandpur.

Works Details:

lorks Details.		Sanction	Work	Specification
SI. No	Name of Work	Amount in (Rs)	Amount	
	Construction of Community Hall at	10,00,000/-	9,90,100/-	As per enclosed
•	Khuga Tampak			a) down from the date

- You are requested to sign a formal agreement with the undersigned within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue of this order.
- The time allowed for completion of this work is ____
- 3 No time extension is allowed without the approval of the concerned authority.
- 4 Pre worksite photo is to be submitted before starting of the work.
- 5 Photograph should be taken at different stages of work from the beginning till completion. Photograph should be taken from different angles and the album of photograph should be submitted for release of 2nd and subsequent instalments.
- 6 Display of signboard measuring 3'x4' is compulsory(Sample enclosed).
- All the materials for the work shall be procured/purchase from a G.S.T. registered person(s)/firm(s). Declaration cum undertaking shall be obtained from the supplier/firm whenever any materials/items are
- 8 In case of violation of the above terms and conditions, the DC, CCpur/undersigned reserved the right to take any legal or other action and cancel this work order without prior information.

- K Soy/ (HNUNHANSANG KHUPTONG): Executive Engineer

DRDA, Churachandpur District.

AGREEMENT

I/We do hereby agree to abide by the above term and conditions and will refund any sum/amount

Copy to:

1. The concerned SDO/BDO for necessary information & action

2. The SO concerned. He will be responsible for monitoring, supervision, Inspection and preparation of

10